
 
 

FALL 2025 CALENDAR – EIGHT-WEEK COURSE DROP DATES 
 
 
Monday, August 25 Classes Begin 
 
Friday, August 29 Last day to withdraw from a 1st eight-week course without receiving a “W” 
(5th business day) 
 
Monday, September 1 Labor Day – No Classes 
 
Monday, October 6 Last day to withdraw from a 1st eight-week course 
 (30th business day) 
 

Thursday, October 16 1st Half Semester Classes End 
 
Friday, October 17 Fall Break – No Classes 
 
Monday, October 20 2nd Half Semester Classes Begin 
 
Friday, October 24 Last day to withdraw from a 2nd eight-week course without receiving a “W” 
(5th business day) 
 
Wednesday, December 3 Last day to withdraw from a 2nd eight-week course 
 (30th business day) 
 
Thursday, December 11 2nd Half Semester Classes End 
 
 
 

All add/drop forms must be submitted by 5:00 pm on the deadline day. 
 
 


